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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Alld,,
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.
— &\ W
4y
writ Petition No, of 19886
(; Umder Article 226 of the Constitution of
4 1 4

Ram Daras son of Sri Ram Dharaka,

resident of 554/151 Kailashpuri,Chhota Barha,
Alambagh, Lucknow City, District Lucik ow

Patl Tl eon enx

L AR O I -

Vs.

1. Central Government Labour Court,Kanpur,

2 Additional Chief Mechanical Engineer,

-
7 =

4 \

o 4
Locoikxg Workshop ,Northern Roilway, £Kc: zapf/
Ls \

Lucknow,.

3. General Manager,Northern Rd lway,Bareda

Vi house,New Delhi..eesOpposite Parties
\
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b Dated; 16,9.92

Hon'ble Mr, Justice U.C, Srivastava, VC
Hon'ble Mr, K., Obavya,Member (A)

The lem-ned counsel for the applicant prays
two weeks time to file re joinder-affidavit,
The time prayed for is granted to him for the
Codr ) same, List thiscase for hearing on admission
on20,11,1992,
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THE CENTRAL AIMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW BENCH
LU CKN UW
W.P. No. 6197/85 %
in
(I‘Q-l-{‘Ao NO. 1960/537)
R&m Dargas Petitioner

Vs.
Central Government Labour Court,ee-RESpondents. .. -
Kanpur ang others (Opposite parties)

4

g W

on., Mr, S.N, Prasad, J.M.

This Writ Petition No. 6197/85 which was
filed in the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
(Lucknow Bench) has been received here by way of

-

transfer under Section 29 of the Administrative

N

Tribunsle Act, 1985, and has been numbered as

T.A. No. 1960/87.

2. In the above Wiit Petition, the petitioner
has piayed for quashing the impugned order dated

23.5.85 (Annexure-6); and for directing the respondents
(opposite parties) not to make any deduction £rom

the petitioner's ssalary and to treat the petitioner

]

' ficy

on duty for 176 days and tO pay him the entire salary
for the said period, and for further directing the
respondents to pay a sum of Rs, 5,661/- which is due

to thie petitioner by way of the amount lying at his

credit in his Provident Fund.

Iu Succinctly, the facts oOf the abowe case,

inter alia, are that the petiticner‘fEQSe date of
birth is 12.1.1925, but due to certain inadvertence
and mis-understanding, the petitioner was prematurely

retired deeming his date of birth as 1.8.1920 and

z
that premature retirement, he representﬁdhﬁ

v
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Q
-
3
[63]
T
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contentions inter alia, that the petitioner on the

verde of his retirement representéd the matter %x
regarding correction of his date of birth from

1.8.820 to 12.1.1925. The petitioner was reinstated

on 24.1.79 and as such tlre intervening period of

176 days has been adjusted keeping in view his
L.A.P. standing at his credit and since there was no

other kind of leave and that is why 111 days were
treated as L.W.,P. as detgziled in Annexure-I.

It has further been countended that at the time of

lying outstanding at his credit was only to the
tune of Rs. 5,339/~ and payment thereof was made

to the petitioner and as such no balance is lying
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titioner by wey of
Provident Fund. 1t has, further, been contended
that since the petitioner stood retired on the

basis 0f his recorded date ug birth and thereafter
reinstated, the »2etitioner can not claim the
intervening period spent on duty and the said period

of 176 days has been treasted accordin

[\®;

to rules
A»ﬁ.

and as such the petitioner is not entitled the
AN

reliefs sought for.

Ts Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed by the

petitidner wherein almost he has stated all these
noints and grounds as set out in the main petition

as mentioned above.

-

8. I have heard the learned counsel for the

narties and have gone through the records of the case.

9. Learned Counsel for the petitioner while

=
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=
O
3
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|
2
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—
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adverting to the contents Of pet




- %
counter reply filed by the respondents and the papers
annexed thereto and while reiterating the view-points

T N U

as set out in the appiiecstiomr—end—tle rejoinder
affidavit, has strescsed that from the perusal of the
entire material on record, it is apparent that
before passing the order dated 14.2.1979 (annexure-I)
regarding trestment and adjustment of the intervening
period of 176 days as detailed therein, the petitioner
wag not afforded any opportunity or no show-cause
notice was shown to the petitioner regarding adjustment
of the obhove intervening period and it is &slso obvious

that no epplicetion for treating the aforesaid
intervening period as‘leave was moved by the netitioner

nd as such there is violation of the principles of

(U]

tural justice and in supdort Oof his arguments, has
i - | f

e
o

nlaced reliance on the rulings reported in 1990 (8)
LCD Page 329-300 Vinod Kumar Mittal (Petitioner) Vs.

U.0.I. (Respondent) where it has been enunciated thats-

"Principles of Naturel Justice - well settled
that even administrative actions eftecting
rights of citizen require compliance of the

principles of natural justice - Hel:

Qs

~ &

principle requires providing opportunity

p]

o

of hearing before taking adverse action.®

10. Learned Counsel for the respondents while
feiterating the contentions as set out in the counter
reply, has gtressed that the above order dated 14.2.79
(Annexure-1) was passed leqally_ana properly and
intervening periods of 176 days were adjusted properly
in accordance with th.e rules as detailed in Annexure-I/
an¢. has further argued that the petitioner is not
entitled for full wages for the aforesaid period of

148 days as there was no fault Of the respondents,

but it was fault of the petitioner himself.

e g
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11. This is notéworthy that from the scrutiny
of t he entire material on record, it becomes

obvious that the mistake which was initially
committed by the respondents by prematurely retiring
the petitioner deeming his date of birth as 1.8.1920
was later on corrected on the representation made

by the petitioner and the petitioner wa einstated

0

in service with effect from 24.1.79. NO doubt
the petitioner submitted his representation at

late stage, but since his dete 0of birth was corrected
by the respondents No,2 and 3 deeming his correct

date of birth as 12.1.1925, the petitioner can mnﬁz

made solely liasble and responsible for non-performance

of the duties by him during the said intervening
neriod as he was prevented £rom discha rael ng his
o 41« -

duties not wiﬁ%?@“]y and voluntarily, but "the order
Vas
passed by the respondent

0

No.2 and 3 retiring him

crematurely wrongly on 31.7.1978.

1.2 This is also important to point out that
from the perusel of the material on record and
Annexure-4, alongwith its enclosures, shows that

r~

certain deductions g w

®
®

.
L

made by the department
concegned from the salary bill of the petitioner
towards the loan taken,by the petitioner from his
£l
Provident Fund and according to the petitioner the
A

~

above deductions from his salary bill towards
~ Q;;ﬂ“h y
payment Of temporary/advance have not been accounted
A :
for.

~

134 fhus, from the above discussions and from
the scrutiny of entire material on record, I £ind

f@:e&a%=¥e¢t keeping in view the principles of law

— Oref‘q"'k o~
as enunciated in the ruling
A




o b(
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that there is ® yiolation of the principles of

~ o Bekoet =

natural justice treating the aforesaid 148 days,

/

A ‘
<?7 days as L.H.P., and 111 days Leave without Péz)
the petitioner was not afforded any opportunity
of being heard and as such I £ind it expedient

that ends of justice would be served if the

respondents No,.2 and 3 are directed to consider

the matter of treatment and adjustment of the above

)

intervening period of 143 days from proper perspective
by reasoned and speaking order in accordance with
law, extant rules and regulations after affording
reasonable Opportunity to the petitioner';of being

heard, within a period 0of 3 months from the date Of

)

the r

(
M

ceipt of the copy of this judgement, and also

y
to consider the matker regarding the propriety and
sdmissibility of the claim of the petitioner for the
amount of Rs. §:661/— by reasoned and speaking order
after verifying relevant records and various deductions

made from the saldry bills of the petitioner as
A

deductions towards payment of instalments of the

temporary advance/loans taken by the petitioner
’
within the said period of 3 months from the date of

the receipt of the copy of this judgement; and I order

)

accordinglye.

N

14. The above Writ Petition No. 6197/85 of the

J.
4

petitioner is dispoged of as above without any order

>

asg CO Ccostse. »

29 . //“?2_

Member (J)

Lucknow
dt, 20.11.92

/ smc/
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Tucknow Benc!

wel + Potition No, \J of 1985

Ram Daras

n the Hon'ble High

Ve Central Govt.Labour
’(’"’.gurt,'l*qnhur & Ors,
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/ 2, Annexure No,1:
N "—l {
L b
G 3, Annexure No, 2:
//”

4, Annexure No,3:

S snnexure No,4:
6. Annexure No.5:

1 to 14

True copy of order dated

14,92,180, o L ui o R

True cony of representation

dt.2.4, 1919, - — A B

|
'

m

'rie eopy of claim petition,92-2
True copy of affidavit giving
details of payments as

't ermora v '71.1'1 "'1‘\ '4‘ 7a v“)\.;f,} 1. Salig S IO ? 7 Y
P"l”\.{“t“ S/C"’\:

Brue cony of deductionof |
vy T k 1 qgr\ $ f ~ [a "y h*}- )

nrovider fund accouhts ¢
made by petitioner. - — 5/ =~ 3%

:
7. Annexure No,6: Certlfied copy of ilmpugned
order fi“'.q?...:‘?25. - - 2;”_38
8. ‘v.f‘-‘* ﬁ‘? 3] ‘ﬁ t. il — o T 534 5 SRR e 1 ) 2 ( A
o, Vakalatnama.
<
A A
INGIVUAR]
"/i;‘___"_.__..._,,_._w__.,,_,“\ﬁ
TLuckmw/Datead Advocake,
November » 1985 Coumsel for petitioner,




The humble netition of the petitioner,named
above, most respectfully showeth as under:-

) 5 That the instant writ petitlon arises
out against the order dated 23. 5. 1985 passed by
opposite party No,1 rejecting the claim of the

3 netitioner,

B That the petitioner was under the

employment of Northern Rallways and was pésted
/-Zi’{’: G Ze 4—;4 //Liélfc VH‘L.S/
as Workman in the *Zocov.rorkshop’{( highly skilled
ik

Grade I ). The petitioner was appolnted some-

1

time in the year 1944,

3. That the Adate of birth of the

petitioner is 12th January, 1925 which was

" disclosed by the petitioner at the time of his
* anpointment but because of some clerical mistzke
as 1t seems, the date of birth of the petitioner

wase noted as 1.8. 1920,

AN 4, That on the basis of the Incorrect

e **fifﬁ date of birth i,e, 1. 8, 1920, the petitioner

i A un tuiely - ro Hixed By tie 1 A AN
\\\ Chief Mechanical Bngineer by the order of

il opposite party No,2 with e ffect from 31, 7.

1978,
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5. That against the pre-mature retirement
the netitioner went in appeal before opposite
narty No.3 which was turmed down whereafter the
netitinner sent representation to the Hon'ble
#Minister for Rallways, who referred the matter

to the General Vanager for considering the

matter again,

L
dated @ 4,1.197 found that the date of Hirth
of the petitioner was recorded incorrectly as

ﬂl.S.lQZO and 1t should have been 12,1.1925 which

! was also evidenced from the school certi ficate

¢
of the petitioner and accordindy, the date of
-birth of the petitioner was changed from 1.8. 1920

‘ tO 1'()0 10 199/50

S
3 " g <
4 On That the petitigner was accordingly

reinstated in service on the same pay and
grade. However, while reinstating the
petitioner 1t was nrsvig%dwﬁﬁqt since 176 days
( five months and 23 days ), had intervened
between the order of reinstatement and the date
of nre-mature retirement, opposite party No.3
_provided that 28 days will be treated as
;>leQV° with full pay, 37 days' leave on half pay,

and 111 days' leave without pave. Thus total

176 days were adjusted - the peried intervening




)

e =

between the nre-mature retireuent and the date
of reinstatement, A true copy of the order

dated 14.2.197 1c belng annexed asAnnexure Noo1

th the writ petition,

8. That the petitioner respectfully

submits that when because of the mistake on

the part of the officials of the rallway depart-
ment, the date of birth of the petitioner was
inaeorractly recorded and subsequently 1t was

found that hic date of birth was recorded

incorrectly which was corrected, the intervening
period w“ich the netitioner was made ldle é;;ﬁ for
no fault li on the part of the pe titioner, the
/petitioner was entitlég to be reinstated with

\full nay and emoluments.

9. That the petitioner also would not
hav e suffered in case the entire period would
have been treated as leave period with full pay.
™a deductions made from the petitioner's
salary and emoluments as a result of treating
187 days as leave at half pay and 111 days leave
wilthout pay has thus caused substantial injury

iand also pecuniary injury to the petitioner.

10. That the petitioner never applied for

leave for this period of 176 days; nor the
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netitioner ever consented with thig period of

176 davs to be treated as has been indicated in

the order contained in Annexure 1 to the writ

peti tion,

11, That the petitioner made representa-
tion to the General Manager,Northern Rallways
making prayer that this period of 176 days be
regularised and the petitioner be provideﬁ.full
salary for this nerlod which intervened becéuse
of the fault of the officials of the rallway
department, A true copy of the representation
dat ed 2,4.1979 submitted by the petitioner is

being annexed ag Annexure No,2 to the writ

petition,

12, That no decision has yet been taken on

the representation contained in Annexure No,2 to

| the writ petition which results in its rejection.

13, That the other grievance of the
petitioner was, which still subsists, that the

total sum of P, 11,000/~ was to be paid towards

T

|Provident Fund to the petitioner sxm since the

netitioner has retired on 31.1.1983. Out of

' this amount the petitioner was only paid Rs 5339/~

Thus he was not paid a sum of R, 5661/-,

14, That the netitioner feeling aggrieved by




by the conduct of the rallway aunthoritlies,
preferred his clalm before opposite party No,1
a true copy of which ( clalm petition )Y 18

being annexed herewl th as Annexure No,3 to the

writ petition,

15. That the petitloner also filed

an affidavit giving out the detalls of the pay-
mants made to the petitioner as temporary

withdrawal of Provident Fund and a true copy of

which is being annexed hérewith as Annexure No,4

to the writ petition.

16. That the procedure provided relating

to the payment of Provident Fund is that
'/
where a temorary withdrawal of Provident Fund

) is made, the same Ls regularly deducted from
the saglary in instalments and there is no

recovery relating to final wlthdrawal of the

Provident Fund,

) 17, That the petitioner's contention
VRSN J ) ~ auounts
N2rR\ was that the gwammxx which were withdrawn frou

the Provident Funds as a temmorary measure

were recovered by the rallway authorities by

N

regular dednetions from the salary, and, as

such, the case of opposite partles tha the

amount withdrawn as temporzry measure from the

Provident Fund account was not repald by the
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| petitioner could not be established by any

evidence,

12, That the account towards relumbursement
of the nrovident fund amount deducted from th-
salary of the petitioner was placed on the

record by the petitioner before opposite party
No.,1, a photostat copy of which iIs being annexed

as Annexure No,§5 to this writ petition,

16. That opposite party No,1 wlthout
considering the materials on record and without
considering the facts, rejected the petitioner's
claim petition by the order dated 23.5.1985,

a certified copy of which is being placed herewith

as Annexure No,6 to the writ petition,

17, That opposite party No.1 did not
considpr'tha accounts relating to withdrawals

by deductions from the patitioner's salary. Even
the railway administration did not produce the
original records and the salary account and the
provident funds account before opposite party
No.,1 in order to rebut the averments mdde by

the netitioner. The aforesald original documents
were In the possession of railwgzzadministration

and the facts could have been well judged by a

perusal of the relevant documents referred to
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hereinabove,

18, ™at the opposite party No,1 has thus
not considered the Aues which the petitioner
contended and which the petltioner was entitled to

be pald from his provident fund account,

19, That with respect to the guestion of
salary which rallway administration foreibly
trrated tha period as leave for no fault of the
netitioner tut for the clear negligence of the

/

officials of the rallway xuiémxixkxx administration

by ineorrectly recording the date of birth of the

petitioner, opposite party No,1 did not consider
rule 2044 ( FR 54) of the Wstablishment Rules,

which is being reproduced as below:-

10044 ( F.R.,54):- Pay after-reinstatements -
When the suspemsiag/;f a rallway servant is
held to have been unjustifiéii; or not wholly
justi ﬁab\l/% or

when a railway servant who has beau
dismissed,removed or suspended is km/;einstated;
the revising or appellate authority wmay
grant to him for the perlod of his absence
from duty -
(2) 1if he is honourably acquitted,

the full pay to which he would have been

entitled if he had not been dismissed,removed

L .nqntd




: YN |

O

)

or suénandad, and by an order to be
senarately recorded, any allowance of
which he was in reeceint prior to his
dismissal,remval or swpension; or

(b) if otherwlse,such proportion of

such pay =nd allowances as the revising

£l ) or anpellate authority may prescribe,
i Tn a ease falling under clause (a)
the period of absence from duty will be
treated as a period spent on duty. In 3"//
case falling under clause (b), it &Iil not
be treated as a neriod spent on duty
unless the revising or appellate authority
s0 direct, "
“ i
50. That the same principles apply to
’,* nre-mature retirements which in substance amounts
‘€ ‘ tn dAiscontinunance from service and according to
the af-resaid principle when after removal or
termination an employe~ is reinstated, the
poriod of absence from duty wi 11 be treated és a
/gﬁf?ﬁ\:i%\ period spent on duty.
f/ (ﬁ TN

216, That no person can be asked to forced
leave and particularly where a person is found

entitled to have continued in service but because

of the incorrect records prepared by the rallway
v
authorities which were found to De incorrect by th

own findings of rallway authorities, the
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petitionsr eould not be damaged by placing the

peti tioner to remain on leave nor payment of
salary on tha pretext that the period will be
troated as leave without pay and leave with half
pay as also leave with full pay although leave with

el
full pay méﬁmt may not amount any financlal less,

29, That thus the petitioner is entitled to
1=
2 sum of P,6000,00 as salary with @ effect from
l= 7878 2 3-/-/879
2 to 9423579 and a sum of Rs, 5661.00

towards balance amount remaining unpaid from the
Provident Fund account to the petitioner- totalling

amount Bs, 11,751400,

23, That the findings recorded by opposlte

party No,1 are thus based on no evidence and are

nerverse and contrary to materials on record.

24, That the petitioner respectfully submits
that there could not be any legal or factual justi-
fication for opposite parties 2 and 3 that af ter
the reinstatement qf the netitioner and holding
that retirement of the petitionser was pre-mature
and also after holding that the records were
ineorrectly prepared by officials of rallway
administration, the pet;;d spent after the pre-
mature retirement and the date of reinstatement

could be treated as leave without pay for some

period and thereafter leaye with half pay as

indicé»ted hepebin above,
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o5, "hat altnough the order was passedf on
o
23,5, 1985, Ao date for order was fixed and the

e

netitioner was walting for the communucationsf
of the order, Neither the officials of the
TLabour Court gave any intimation about the order
é;éﬁr nor the representative of the petitioner
intimated the order, The petlitioner after walting
for about three months went to the office of the
Tabour Court and after making the due inquiries
on 26.8,1985 anplied for coples which was
provided to the petitioner on 26.8,1985, The
petitioner after obtaining the copy of the order
on 26,8.85 contacted his counsel who required

the relevant documents to enable him to prepare
the writ petition which the petitioner could not
nrocure in spite of due diligence since the
relevant paners were misplaced in the handsof the
representative of the petitioner and the
petifioner could get the relevant documents after
great pursuation only on 23,11.1985 and 1t is
then on 24,11.1985 the petitioner contacted his
counsel and got the writ petitlon prepared., The
laches in filing the writ petition have not
nccasioned Aeli berately but in the aforesaid

circums tances and,therafore, deserve to be

e

condoned in the interest of justice, and in case
the laches and delay ar= not condoned, the
petitioner will suffer manifest and substantial

injury.

(
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26, That having no other equal,efflcacious,

-] Pm

alternative adequate and speedy remedy, the

,/fg’ﬁ\;::\ netitioner 1s filing the instant writ petition in
/7000 22 OR N\
,'”h“hf”"j\‘:f§§§ this Hon'bls court on the following amongst
o ; \:‘ﬁ‘ other
JRA\AN o
2 Cont-£7 GROUMNDS
<
(1) Becaus» annneite party No,1 has
commi tted mani fest error of law in not consi-
dering the matsrial evidence relating to the
nayment of salary and provident fund account,
and the findings xzéxgimg recorded by opposite
party No,1 ares based on no evidence,
(11) Because opposite partles have committed
. mani fest error of law in treating the petitioner

to be on forced leave without pay for some
period and on leave for some perlod on half pay,
which was contrary to the law and the deductions
could not be made from the netifinner's salary
because of the fault of the rallway authorities

in making nre-matur> rotirement of the petltioner,

(111) Because nonce having been found that the
npe-mature retirement of the petitioner was only
because of the fault of the rallway authorities,
no deduction could be made from the petitioner's

salary and the pétitioner was entitled to

7§07 Pt




full salary for that period and the opposlite
narties in not granting the netitioner full

salary have committed manifest error of lawe

\ ;
/v

Yl

(iv) Because the temporsry withdrawal from

the nrovident fund account having been relmbursed

fpom the deductions of the ne ti tionert's salary
and the same having been established, the
opposite parties committed manifest error of
law in not paying the entire amount credi ted

towards provident fund,

(v) Because the findings recorded by
oppnsite party No,1 ars perverse and contrary

tn materials on r=cord,

(vi) Because there being no evidence on
record to rebut the averments and evidence
placed on record by the petitioner, opposi te
partyH¥o,.1 has committed manifest error of

law 1n not considering the same,

W EREFORE, the petitioner respectfully

begs to submit that the Hon'ble Court be pleased

to 1ssues -

(a) a wrlt of certiorari, or a writ,order

or dirsetion in the nature of certiorarl

guashing the impugned order dated 23rd

lay,1985 contained in Annexure No 6

?
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passed by opposite narty No.13

(b) a writ of mandamus commanding the opposite

partles not to make any deductions from
the petitioner's salary and fo treat the
‘watitioncr on duty for 176 days and to
pay the entire salary of the peti tioner
for the sald period and further to direct

|opposite parties to pay a sum of Rs,5661/=

which is due towards provident fund to

| the netitioner,

|
i
i

(¢) Any other writjorder or direction which
in the circumstances of the case the

Unn' ble Court deems just and proper; and

(4) costs of the petition may be pald to the

petitioner,

7 - \
W;ﬂ
Adwocate,

Luckn ow/Dated Counsel for petitioner,
No vember s 1985
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Tn the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allshabad,

Lucknow Bench,Lucknow.

writ Petition No, of 1985

( Undar Article 2% of the Uonstitution of India )

Ram DArAS.cscssse VBssesossssCantral Govt.Labtour Court

Kanpur, & Ors,

APPI DAVI T

I, Ram Daras, aged about 61 yeax s, son of
: [—
Spi Ram Dharaka, resident of @ 554/151,Kalla shpurl
Chhota Barha, Alambagh,Lucknow, do hereby solemly

~ffirm and state on oath as under:-

1s That the deponent is petitioner in the above

writ petition and is fully conversant with the facts

of the case deposed to hercunder,

9. T™hat the contents of the accompanying writ

Nl
neti ﬂ'(_mgg have been fully read over and explained to

the deponent who has fully umderstood the same,




. That the eontents of paras 1 to 95 of the

aceomanying writ petition are true to my personal

nowledge and those of para o6 thereof are true to

my belief being based on legal advice. (¢
¢7¥ Ll ‘gL.; 1— P e Gar~s 1\,\(,\, ( “,7-"*- L-\ OAA : j:»N&
// C)"iy"—n 4ﬂ W (}“\’\5 ek Si ] ,‘f/,
L9E
(I g

BT e ST
Deponent

Veri fication

I, the deponent naned above,do hereby
veri fy that the contents of paras 1 to 3
of this afftdavit are true to my personal
know Led ge.

Nothing material has been concealed or

is untroe so help me God.
el

/1’7":’4/ SUS N Y Depon ent

TAenti fication

T 14entify the deponent who has verified
and s1ioned/shunbrmarked, before me , O~o\

D e SR TR
: h\‘“ \, (=¥ k/\,!b—ﬂg\»ll &/\/\(‘/ “/ -
PN

V.D,Shukla,Clerk to
Sri H,S.Sahal,Adv.

Solemnly affirmed before me on:?f?”‘* 5y
at g 32 S fMlwne Dinyss - avtle /p o Mo

by tha deponent,vho is identlfied by

ari V,D.Shukla,Clerk to Sri H.S.Sahai,
Adv.High Court,Lucln ow Bench,Lucknow.

T have got myself satisfied by exanining
the ddpon-nt that he fully unders tands the

contents of this s¢f135vit which are read
out and exnlained to the deponent by me,
/\", e % i

57!"’”1!“50a

10 _ agh, Ly il
SE/ e 7.
Pl feeBeg

L
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In the Hon'ble High Cour®é of Judicabure at allshabad

R ng a T luckno we

Wwril Petildion No, of 1985.

Ram Daras esess Patitioner

Cantral Govi, Labour CourlKanpur

and others esss Oppepartics,

Annexure No. 3

el R

In te Court of Shri R.B.Srivastava,
Presigdng Cfficer, Cenlral lLabour Court
Noe 2

Sarvodaya Nagar - Kanpur
Misces Case No. of 1982,

Ram Daras S/0 Ham Dhadaka 2g8d about 55 years
8/o House No. 554/151, Kaklasupuri, Chhota Barha,
P.S. Alﬂmhagh, LuCknOwo

™

AT present orking - ack SmiTh Gr. T %,

D a0 ' ) ) i 3
o / - i r . N anh s ¥ g
=% 11 AN ¢ B % 08 o d sl VD il al’l 2 L1 LICKY rJe
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yet dig not pay salary of the intervening

period Vo hime

Ihat The provision of Rule 2044 is That if
the Rly. Authorities @o not want %o pay
salary of ®he intervening period to s
gelinquent a tTo g prematurely retired
(or suspended) Railyay employee, 1t has Uc
issué a shoy causé notice and on receipt
o employees' représéntation, if any, has
to record reasons for non paymenﬁ_ af ter
providing a personal héaring To The
employee. In sbsence of his gue process
geduction of wagés bécomes unauthorizegd

and worth recovery unasr §/33 (C-2) of

v tha IODO \ACE 19470

In vie. of The asbove méntioned mandaltory
provision and on basis of the case law on
this s1abject, the applicant is entitleg
Lo recelve salary of “he intervening
périocd from 31.7.78 U0 244.1.1979 at the
ral of Rse1050/-P.M. for 5 m0nths'and

24 aéys amoun ¥ing Uoi%.G,QQO/-‘only.

fhis 1s the applicant's money due agains®

the oppod ta parties.

{natT Cheapplicents P.F. gués w@re cal-

culateg 2t the Time of nis prematuse

retirement al Rse3066.50 only -hile
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: ' ¢ T an ha as..aT Al A
D S +Nal U TCarne ayY also wal G G
F P 111
5 “ ; W i - 1 iwma™, i by A i
fi% ang
G191 ve
= ~n oW maxy V& ~ 1
@ " L‘M‘ 1 e
i/ - g Warl's
ey et ac )
it i | o J
J 1Ca Ve
X oc/100
~ L0 % O ¢ QF
*.(,/ i e 1AL 5 /O/l 0O
i
ann Baiad La P\*I“‘Ic"}(fﬂ‘)‘}
= J A * ? =)
3
Kids!
~alrvs o 3
A1C § 1
Ve S
V—, fo2g Bt An
"1,..;. e Y 1O
P S
T owm Daman iRl wm T Ta)
9 o & T'L, appilcane 1 3 h 118 ease
harahy vaerdfy Thal NA Fapla mc a Lol < T A
neraepy veriivy Nae L AC vS S sSvavwwa 1in p|pras

1 o 8 of This applicatlion areé True L my knoylegge.
NoThing malerial has béen concéaleg by mé. So he 1p
ma Gode

S8/~ Ram Daras

(Ram Daras)

bl

L.

i

L)t

C/o0 Sh i

~j [

ica
B.D

8yari,

1 I
\ / 96/196 ;‘.r)c:f_'; an BQqu AJ‘:?IQ/
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e 4ntervening pering, last of yhich ,@re dated
n vaning p Bt 1ct £

»~ EN

2946 1e82 a1l 3010826 Deponent gppreached Union

from -shere s letl@r 4, 18.11.82 was addresség o

the ACQUE copy of which has also been filead with

the annld

calione.

g (6) Lhat the @eponent affirms on ocath Thatl all

D s these documents fileg .i th This appliecation at.

12.12.82 are true copies of The ori

&

inal papérs.

(7) That the gaponents wages amounting To
P 6090 2t monthly rate of 1080 for 5 months from
31e7:78 V0 24,1.79 2re dud against the oppod e

partics minus 28 days IAP 1.6. Rse945/- only.

(8) Inhat the spplicants PF amounting To
) Pee 15000/~ has béen unger pald, that is only
Rse 3066450/~ @78 hala dus wnlch «were not aclually
paid To him at The time of his preémalure retirement

and at the Time of hils supernuation, only

/yg'fbﬂll}\,; Rse5339.00 have been paid % him. Lhus Rs.9661

/ e g
- b el
N A ) b ud PN D - S5y 2 P £ o r Tl ~ ¥ T Tl o
NTANN of tha PF ara8 also due agalnst the opposli @
\
i parii€se

5 R Hal ; -
I (9) Lhat The d@ponent is filing 2 copy €ach

;-«&

o
Fy

st geguctions, ang sta@mént ¢ PF

[

It of the
i raceipls uplo the yaor 1977 beyondé which receipts

in posséssion of The opposit parties, ZThese

N

e
~
f:r
s
3
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BEFORE SHRI R B SRIVASTAVA PRESIDING OFFICER
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT LABOUR COURT KANPUR,

~ 4 2 \
R L C A NO 194/1982 ’C;ECD

RAM_DARAS oo WORKMAN
Versus '
CHIEF MACHINICAL ENGINEER LOCO SHED
NORTHERN RAILWAY LUCKNOW MANAGEMENT
ORDER
& Applicant Shri Ram Daras moved an application

under séction 33(“¥-2) I.D, Act for computation of
Rse6090/~ as salary for 31,7,78 $o0 24,1,79 at the
rate of Rs,l050/= per month and also for computation
of Rs,11000/- as provident fund with-held by the
management, The applicant has further prayed for
interest and compensation,
‘;,\{bb’¢&vqx - The case of the applicant is that he was
/4 é\f¢~wxx},\h&a workman under the management Northern Railway
% Win Loco Shed Charbagh Lucknow and was retired on
1% 81.7.78 on the basis of his recorded date of birh.
! cThe applicant was later re-instated by Deputy Chief
/ "Mechenical Engineer w,e,f.24,1,79 vide office order
; 'ogt.14,2,79, According to the applicant in view of
* ~ jkule 2044, the reinstatement authority did not record
e -ﬁK\;;ﬂa ruling as required under the said rule and yet
“Nap -~¥§9~ did not pay the salaryfor the dntervening period
e Further no cause of action and show cause notice as
required under the said section was given to the
workman and p®) the representation of the workman
did not give reasons for non payments after providing
the workman an opportunity of being heard, Thus
the applicant is entitled to the amount claimed in
the application,

3, The opposite party management contested the
case of the applicant on the ground that the intersve=-
ning period i.e.from the date of retirement to the
date of reinstatement had been regularised as leave
due and the same reinstatement order is dated
14,2,79, It is further averred that at the time
of his retirement the provident fund amount at his
credit was Bs,3067/- and thus there was nothing dye
against the opposite party, {
4, In support of his contention the applicaﬁ%
has filed order annexure I alongwith his affidavit
evidence., In that very reinstatment order the
General Manager changed his date of birth 1,8,20
to 12,1,198°, as recorded in his school certificate
and he was ordered to be reinstated on the same pay
and grade, Regarding the intervening period from
~) the date of retirement to the date of reinstatement
RoN\i.e, 1,8,78 to 23,1,79 the applicant was treated as
7\leave due, The applicant was treated on full pay
, - for 28 days, for another 37 days the applicant was
"treated on half pay and lastly for 1lll days he was
treated as leave without pay,

/admitted that he received the amount of B, 5339/-
A, from the opposite party management as provident
<~  fund, The management opposite party examined Shri
Ram Prakash Head Clerk, as his witness on affidavit,

Zﬁ}* \Y5; In his cross egamination the applicant has
wﬁ*\
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e According to this witness the reinstatment was
b granted by the General Manager, and the intermediate
period was ordered to be treated as leave due, The

office calculated the leave due which is paper no,2 ?7
of the management and according to that 28 days was
granted to the workman as leave on full pay, 37 days

was treated as leave on half pay and rest 11l days

were treated as leave without pay in favour of the
workman, This witness has furtherdeposed that at the

time of his first retirement, the provident fund at

his credat was B,3067/=-, He, however, filed annexure I
alongwith his affidavit as particulars of the provident
fund. :

6. ' The management witness in his cross examination

has deposed that the order of the General Manager

that the period when the workman was not on duty will

be treated as leave due and this was therruling :

recorded by the authorities, He has however, admitted

the the workman has not filed any application to

treat his intervening period as leave. This witness

has further admitted that the workman was paid Rs,3067
~as provident fund which the workman refused. He has

explained that in his affidavit in annexure I in debit

column word T is entered for temporary withdrawals

and word F was written for final withdrawals and

the temporary withdrawals are recoverable, He has

also admitted that no receipt of k,3067 has been

filed on the record which was paid to the applicant.

L - A perusal of the provident fund ledger shows
filed as annexure I alongwith his affidavit evidence .
clinches the issue to a great extent. page 1 of the
said ledger shows that pending balance in the fdnancial
year 1972=73 monthly deduction in the entire year

and refund of withdrawls, Further there is temporary
withdrawals of Rs.l600/- was taken by the workman in
the month of april. Similarly the workman in the
next financial year 1973 finally withdrawal ks, L8OCK
and the pending balalce was carried forward for the
next financial year. In the financial year 1974

fi in the month of July. the workman again took temporary
X finance of R, 1000/=, In the next financial year
¥ Rs, 1600/~ was again taken by the workman. No with~-
- drawals were taken for the next two years, It was

again in the financial year 1978=79 that the work

man was retired on 31,7,78 hence in the month of :
July, a crediy of Bg¢ 2980/- was standing in the account
of the workman, on which interest of B, 87/~ was
allowed to the workman and thus the total was Rs,3067/=-

8% On being re-instated compulsory deduction and
refunds started in the year 1979-80 , The amount of

his provident fund R.2980/- and interest Rs,87/- was
added to the amount due at the end of the the financial
year 79-80 and the total amount comes to Rs.3935/-

Ty,

ﬁ”geif?f};ﬁ?NQ;‘ There is nothing on record to show that the
/gz343~ ~~_" owdbrkman has been paid Rs,3067/= The workman has admitted
o " .%o 'have received K.5339/= and this amount of Rs,3935/-

‘at the end of financial year 1980 must have added
in 85,5339/~ till the date of retirementy




{

10, As regards R, 11000/= for the period he was />
out of employment the authority giving reinstatement
recorded ruling as to how the payments will made
to him during the period he was out of employment.
paper no,2 filed by the management show that he was

- paid full wages for 28 days, half pay was paid to him
for 37 days and rest period is treated as leave
without pay.

7 : @
o 15/

4 Thus there is nothing due to the applicant on account
of provident fund, * n\\//

5 0 Thus from the discussion made above I am of

the opinion that the applicant is not entitled for

computation of the money claimed in the application
and the application is accordingly rejected,

Sl - 2755

(R B SRIVASTAVA)
il Presiding Officer
CERTIFIED COPY Central Govt,Labour
~ o e e Court, Kanpur, .
g,S, @\(Ll ‘D’_)é,.g/‘gs‘
(S.S: SHARMA )

Secretary
Central Government Industri 1%““ (3
waapur

- Cum-La Colirt-ixa




)

N
)

In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad ,

Tucknow Benen,Lucknow.

weit Potition No, of 1985

RafM Daras....VSesss.Cenétral Govt, Labour Court,
Kanpur and 2 others.

ANN®XURENO6E

Before Sri R.B.Srivagstava, Presiding Officer,
Central Government Labour Court, Kanpur.

mnm——

I, C A No,194/1982

Ram Daras oo Workman
Versus
(hi ef Machinical Bnginesr loco Shed

Northern Railway,lUcKNOWeeeeesssessilanadgenent

O RDER
1. Applicant Shri Ram Daras moved an application

undar Section 32 (C-2) T.D.Act for computationof
P, 6090/- as salary for 31.7,1978 to 24, 1.79 at the
rat~ of s, 1050/~ per month and also for computation
of P, 11000/- as provident fund withh aid by the
management, The applicant has further prayed for

interest and eompensation,

o, T™e case of the applicant is that he was
a workman under the management Northern Railway
{n Tocn=-ghed Charbagh,Lucknow and was retiredon
31.7.78 on the basis of his recorded dats of birth,

The applicant was la%er re-instated by Deputy
\
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Chief Vechanical Engi#cer Weeo fo 24.1.7,vide

office order dated 14!2.79. According to the
applicant in view of rule 2044, the reinstatement
anthority d4id not rec@rd a ruling as reauired
pund2r the said rule %nd vet did not pay the salary
for the intervening ﬂeriod. Further no cause

of action and show c#use notice was required under
the said section was given to the workman and on

|

the representationof | the workman 4id not glve reasons
|

for non-payment after providing the workman an

onportuni ty of being heard. Thus the applicant is

entitled to the amount claimei inthe application,

|
|
g, The oppOSFtO party management contested

the cage of the anplﬁcant on the ground that the

: \
intervening period i,e, from the date of retirement

|
to the date of relngtatement amd had been regularised
|

a8 leave Aue anA thﬁ aama reinstatement order is date

ed, 14,2,1970, b 1% - ﬂs further averred that at the

|

time of hig retireoment the provident fund amount
; i
at his eredit was P 3067/- and thus wmex there was

nothing due againstfthm opposite party,
|
|
‘ | 5
a, Tn support of his contention the applicant
has filed order annkxure 1, along with his affidavit
\

evidence, In that Wpry reinstatement order the

General i nager cha%ged his date of birth 1.8.20 to

1
12.1.88 1995, a2s recorded his date of birth XXBX28

in his school certificate and he was ordered to be

|




reinstated on the same pay and grade, Regarding the
| intervening neriod from the date of reingtatement to
the date of reinstatement i,e, 1.8,78 to 23,1.7 the
anplicant was treated as leave dus, The applicant was
treated on full nay for 98 days, for mother 37 days
the applicant was treated on half pay and lastly for
111 days he was treated as leave wi thout pay, i
‘~ 5. Tn his cross-examination the applicant has
admitted that he receivad the amount of Ps, 5330 /-
from the opposite party management as provident
fond, ™e management oppnsite party examined Shri
Ram Prakash Head Clerk, as his witness on affidavit,
According to this witness th> reinstatement was
i;qntmiby the General Manager and the intermediate

poriod was ordered to be treated as leave due, The

office caleulatad the leave due which is paper No,2

of the management and according to that 28 days was
ey granted to the workman as leave on full pay, 37 days
y
( W.s treated fxxk as leavs on half pay and rest 111
Aavs were treated as leave without pay in fawur of
the workman, This witness has further deposed that
at the time ofhis first retirement, the provident
fund at his credit was Bs, 3067,00. He,however,
f11ed annexure 1 along with his affidavit as parti-

culars of the provident fund,

6. T™e management witness in his cross-exami-

nation has denosed that the order of the General

Manager that the period when the workman was not on
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on duty will be treated as leave due and this was
tha ruling recorded by the authorities, He has,
however, admitted the workman has not filed any app
-1ication to treat his intervening perlod as

leavs, This witness has further adm tted that the

workman was pald Rs, 3067,00 as provident fund

e bl

which the workman refused. H2 has explsined that

word T is entered for temmorary wilthdrawals and
word F was written for final withdrawals and the

temporapy withdrawals are recoversble, He has

1so0 admi ttad that no receirt of Es 3067,00 has

G

beenf filad on the record which was pald to the

apnlicant,

7. A perusal of the provident fund ledger
shows filed as Annexure 1, along with his affidavit
svldence a'inches the issue to a great extent, Page
1 of the said ledger shows that pending balance

in the finaneial year 1972-73 monthly deduction

in the entire yesr and refund of withdrawals,
Further there is temporary withdrawals of Bs 1600/
was taken by ths workman in the month of April,
Similarly, the workman in the next finanelal year
1973 finally withdrawal s, 1800/=- and the

nending halanes was carried fﬁrwqé for the next
Mnanet a1 vear, INn the finanelal year 1974 in the
mon+th of July., the workman again took temporary
finane~ nf %, 1000/-, In the next financlal year
2-1600/- was again tak-n by the workman, No with-

drawals were taken for the next two years 1t was
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‘agaln in the financial yesar 1978-7 that the work-

[ man was retired on 27, 7.1978 hence in the month

jof July, acradit of R, 2980/~ was standing in the
acenunt of the workman, on thich interest of P, 87/=

was allowed to the workman and thus the total was

8. On being reinstated compulsory deduction
and refunds starth in the year 1279-80. The amount
of his nrovident fund Bs, 2980/~ and interest R, 87/~
was added to the amount due at the end of the
finqﬁcial yaar 1970-80 and the total amount comes

tn Pz, 025,00,

0, There 1s nothing on record to show that the
workman hasbeen naid B,3067/- The workm=n hag

admitted to havs received R, 5339/~ and this amount
of B, 20R35/- at the end of financial year 1980 must
hgys ajded 4n ?,5320,00 t111 the date of r~tire-

|mant, Thus there is nothing due to the applicant

on acenunt of provident fund,

10, As regards Bs, 11000/- for the period he

was out of emmloyment the authority giving relns-
tatement recorded ruling as to how the payments
will be made to him during the period he was out
of @mﬂ}gggggﬁ. Paper No,2 filed by themanagement
;gowvthz¥ he was pald full wages for 28 days.,

half nay was nald to him for 37 days and rest

neripd 1s treated as leave wlthout pay,
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11. i x from the discussions made above,

e

T am of the oninion that the apnli can

for eomutatian nf the money clal

annl1t cation andi +h A q.,,nl-}' .ﬁ.;éf-gﬁ“

rejected,

" 1 ;i
Covernmen
M- i ° A

2 a

acenrdingly
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In the Ceutral Aduinstrative Tribunal, Circuit Bencha
Luckpow,.
T4/1960/87

(Writ Petition No, 6197 of 1985)

} Rawm Dgaras & tyleini Applicant
i Verzus
Wk xIngix
Central Government Labour Court and others Opposite Party
5
n’; Reply on behalf of the opposite party No., 2 aud 3
g
fara 1: That in reply to the contents of paragrapin 1 of
writ petition, only this much is not denied that
order dated 23,5, 1985 was passed by the opposite
party no.l1 whereby the claiwm of the applicant was -

rejected. It is however subuitted that the writ
petition is not maintainable agalust the respoudents,

without impleading Union of India which is a necessary

-y

t.ﬂ, Dai’.tVt
o0
? Larakx
: ) W@)"v/ 2s That the contents of Paragraph 2 of the writ petition
L’{ are not denied,

rara 3: That the contents of Paragraph 3 of the writ petition
are uot :_-;d;ni‘é:ted/. It is subwmitted that the date of
birth was recorded in terus of evidence produced
at the tiwe of appointuent as 1.8,1920 gand not 12.1.

1925 as lateron stated by him. Just before thie retire=-

e went the applicant had repr sented that his date of
gl
; %;ﬁmat birth should be corrected as 12,1, 1925 aud the wvase
. ﬁfﬁ?) was referred to coupetent authority (CPO) but before
. oco/ QN*°' the decision could be arrived zt, he was retired

on the basis of recorded date of birth., Subsequentliy

® s 04
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Para 4

Para 5:

Para 6

Para 7:

Para 8

%

Lo
H

after decision had besen taken by the coupetent
authority to correct the date of birth, he was
e-instated in service ou 24, 1.1979 vide letter

dated 4.1,1979 .,

That in reply to the contents of paragraph 4 of
the mrit petition, it is subwitted that he was
retired on basis of the recorded date of birth,
which caunot be terwed as prewsture retirment,

Ine date of birth recorded at the tiwme of appoint-
went was in terms -f evidence produced by him at

that tiwe and caunuot be called as incorrect date.

That the contents of paragraph 5 of the writ

petition nesds no rsply.

That in reply to the contents of Paragrapn 6 of thae
writ petition, only this much is not denied that

: of the General iManager
vide order dated 4.1.1979/ the date of birth of

the applicant was changed frow 1.8.192 to 12,1,

1 1925 as recorded iun his school certificatey whici

is evidenced by the letter dated 14, 2. 1979 as

% s S
contained in Annexure No.1 ©o tae.getltlgu. Pned
sl teration was wade on the new evidence produced oy
the applicant, which was not subwmitted earlier,

i 1
That iu reply to the contents of paragraph 7 of the
writ petition, it is subuitted that this was done as

ner decision of the competent authority.

That the contents of paragraph & of the writ

vetition are unot admitted. It is subuitted that

the date of birth was racorded as per evidence

i e e 90
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produced by the applicant at the time of his
apoointuent, hence the question of wmistzke on the
part of tine adminstration does not arise, This

is the duty of the euployee to subuit authentic
evidence of his dste of birth , the gdminstration
records the da.e of birth on such basis. The

aduwius tration considersd the representation placed
by the applicant just before his retirement and
agreed to glter the date of birth on basis of new
gvidence in shape of school certificste, whids was
not submitted earlier. In these circumstances the
fault lay with the applicant and not upon the
admins tration, It is also subuitted thatfor correc- -
tion of date of birth the adminstration had bsen
giving chances, but the a;plicant did not avail of
the same. The applicant was thus not entitled to be

re-ims tated with full pay aud swoluments and he
was rightly paid what has been wentioned in ths
innexure no.l. The said order was not challensged

in auy court of law.

Paras 9: Tnat in reply to the contents of parazrapin 9 of tae
petition, it is submitted that the applicant was
retired on the basis of recorded date of birth and
re-instated after altertaion was accepted oun the
new evidence produced just before the retirmeuent,
The applicant did not work for his own fzult frou

21.7.1978 to 14.1.1979, The decision contained in

*””?g___£;>~m Annexure No.1 is correct and valid.

LSl : 8

'13.’7
Py N (',_;\')

N.‘:\./Loco,’f, 8./Lko, |
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of the writ petition,

period was regularised as leave due as per existing

rules.

applicant did not work for the said period dus to

his own fault

iven other wise,

Para 10: That in reply to the coutents of paragraph 10
it is submitted that the

it is submitted that the

in not approaching tne cowpeteut

authority for altertaion of date of birth when

the employees

get the
the

retirment.

correction done,

were called upon from time totime to

but in the present csse

aldertaion was sought for just before the

Para 11: That in reply to the contents of paragraph 11 of

1 rara 12:-That in revly to the conteuts of paragraph 12 of the |

re 13:

L

0

Ll

1

A L
SHTIe!
2 - - e s et
g N\ R B R KR 1 |
A1 LV
(\l)
3 0co/C B./Lko,

the petition, only the submission of representation .

as contained in Annexure o,

petition, it is submitted that no cousideration was
required as he did not challenge the order countained
in Aunexure No,1 but only requested for regularisimg

the periof as full pay on humanitarizn considerat ion,

2

b

is unot deuied,

That in reply to the contents of paragraph 13 of

the petition, it is subwitted that claiming a

figure of Rs,

At the time of retirement the standing balzance to

the credit of the applicant was Rs,

the payuent was

received by the

11,000/~ towards PF is not correct.

5, 339/~ and

arranged for the said smount and

applican t.

AS

there is no outstanding wvlaim

by the opposite party no.1 in

23. 5. 1985,

per the office record

of the applicant

sen_rightly held

its judguent dsted
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Para 14: That in reply to the contents of paragraph 14 of
|

the petition, the subnissionu of petition u/s 33 ( 2

-

o8 contained in Amnsxure No.3 before the opposite

party is not denled.

Para 15: That in reply to the contents of paragrabh 15 of tue

writ petition, the filing of an affidavit by tue

\_4F appPlicant before the opposite party no.1 is not
denied, It is submitted that an affidavit was also
filed by and on behalf of the admninstration, The
abplicant and the witness of the maunagement were beth
eross exawined by elther of the partties. The
aduins tration had glso filed Ledger containiug the

PR account.

: Parg 16: Heeds no reply.

Para 17: That in reply to the contents of paragraph 17 of

the petition, it is suoumitted that it is only =z
presumption of the applicant that he had taken

A rewporary withdrawl frou P, F, and recovery of the
same have been wmade ., There is no evidence that

e had tal rewporar it o R .
e AL aken rewpo ary»w1thdrawl. Copy of ledger FF
was filed as Annexure before opposlte party lo,l.

Para 18: That the contents of paragraph 18 of the writ
petition are denied, It is subumitted that the
order dated 23,5.,1985 passed by opposite party uo.1
is a well considered order and suffers frow 1o error.

Allegations contrary to this are incorrect. The

= ;: opposite party No.l1 has come to a clear conclusion

yfqmsgthat nothing remzained due in PR account.

B ¢
= B 22 |




-~

Parg 19: That in reply to the contents of paragraph 19 of

tne petition, the extract as regard to Rule 2044

as produced in tue pra under resply are correct.

Rest of the contents being arguuentative will bpe

wet at the time of arguments,

Para 20:; That the contents of paragraph 20 (wrongly numbered
as 15) of the petition are denied. The proposition

laid therein is not acceptable.

oo

Para

1: That in reply to the contents of paragraph 21

(wrongly wentioned as para 16) of the petition,

it is subwmitted that the date of birth recorded

at the tiwe of sppointuent is always on the basis

of the own declaration of the enployee as well as

evidence produced at that time., In the present case,

of birth corrected, bus instead applies for

o

o A S S U S SO -~

the applicant did not avail of the various oppor-

tunities given from time to time to get the date

altertaion just before the retirwent and before tie

decision is tzken, he stauds retired on the basis

of recorded date of birth aud then after the deci-

the alteration done on basisof new evidence,

ineorrect records uade by the aduninstration,

i _\_ 3 .Ov-n'?

sion he is again feiustated, the employee cazunot
claim the period to be spent on duty, The period
has beeﬁ treated zecording to rules zs well as

no work done for fault of the applicant hiumself,

in coming at fag end of the retireuent to get

not

produced earlier, It cannot be calléc¢d a case of
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Before Central adninistrastive Tribunal, Circuit Bench,

Lucknow,
*Kk

MR, A L
T, 2.No.1960/87 (T)

it & . 5 3 ' viCA=
(WeP NO.,6197 of 1985). 5 i
R e ———
Ram Daras. cee Applicant.
Inre;

Ram Daras. .o Petitimer.

, applicant.

Vs.
¥ AR

8 That the aforesaid case was initially
filed in the Hon'ble High OQurt of Judicature at
2Allahabad Bench Lucknow thereafter, it is transferred .

before the Hon'tle Trilunalen Zgecs /@8

2. That since 1987 the severazl dates has been

%@\gt 47 fixed for filing the counter-affidavit by the opp.

parties tut the same ocould not be filed till today

O

and the case is pending befbre the Registrar far

filing the same.

3. That the severzl dates has been given On
the recquest of the leamed comsel for the respondent

but he did not file the same.

:Z.;A "’”"“bwatl“g’ f"“/“’ﬂ. Y i

Wherefore, the aforesaid case may be dispos
A

cee2/=




R

h

off finally without the munter_affidavit in
the interest of justice otherwise the petitioner

will suffer an irreparable loss and injury.

Fur-ther it is respectfully prayed that
the petitioner has been retired and not getting
the total benefits of the pension and gratuity

atc,

L ucknow; Dated

Wby {‘ D .

16,4, 1992, ( Upendra Singh )
Advocate,

Coungel o r the Petitioner.




Before the Central Administrative Tribunal,

Circuit Bench, Lucknow,

cm oA g6

T.A.No. 1960/87 (%)

( W.P.No., 6197/85 )

Ram Daras e Applicant

‘ versus

Union of India & others... Opp. Parties

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE

PETITION,

That the applicant most respect-

-fully begs to submit and state as under :-

1s That the notice dated 5-12-89
of the Hon'ble fribunal received by the
applicant only then he came to know that
his case has been dismissed in default.
The petitioner immediately rushed to
Lucknow and inspected the filed through

a counsel,

2. That after inspection of the

5,

.
file it ¢ame to his knowledge that his

previous counsel has died so a fresh notice




2=

was issued to him. But as a matter of fact
the previous notice dated 6-11-89 which
was issued to the petitioner was neither
received by the petitioner nor it was
returned to the office till the date of

inspection.

3 That due to the death of the
counsel for the petitioner and in the
absence of any information of the
issuance of notice, the case was listed
and due to the reasons aforementioned

the same was dismissed in default for

no fault of the petitioner or.his counsel,
It was a sheer coincidence that the notice
issued from the office of this Tribunal
could not be served upon the petitioner.
Thet in case if the case is not restored
the applicant/petitioner will suffer

manifest and substantial injury.

WHEREFORE, it is most respectfully
prayed that in the aforesaid circumstances
the Tribunal may kindly be pleased to
restore the case on its original number
failing which the petitioner will suffer

an irreparable loss,.

Wperde- g«@\&ﬂ

“ucknow Upndra Singh
o Advocate
Dated?4:+}+1990 Counsel for the
Applicant

( Ram Daras )

el
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IN THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBINAL

CIRCUIT BENCH LUCKNOW,
T. 4. / 1960 / 87

(writ petition no, 6197 of 1985)

Y
Ram?Darash ---------- Petitioner,
Versus
Central Government lebour court and others,

__________ Opposite parties,

REPLY OF THE REPLICATION MOVED BY THE OPPOSITE

PARTY NO, 2 AND 3_,

1w That the contents of the paragraph 1
of the replication is admitted to the extent of
the order dated 23.5-85 rest of the contents are
denied , However the union of India is not a

NecesSary party because the order of the central

Government labour court is chalanged,



)
(2)
. That the contents of the paragraph 2
of the replication need no comments,
3- That the contents of the paragraph 3

of the replication are not admitted and the

certificat regarding the date of bitth in which 4
A ;ru,,—vL Ny {
1?-7-7995ﬁon1y due to this the date of birth of

the petitioner was corrected by the compitent

authority and he was rend&&ied.

4. That the contents of the paragraph 4

of the replication are not admitted as the petitioner
was forged to go on premature retirement due to

the mistake of the department as the dete of birth

of the petitioner was wrongly noted. Although

the certificat. which was produced at the time of
Antering in the gervice y the date of birty

12-1.7925 was on the certificate,

5a That the contents of paragraph 5 of

the replication need no comments

6= That the contents of the pargzraph 6
of the replication afe admitted to the correction

of the date of birth rest of the contents of this



&
@/
()

very paragraph are denied and the new evedence was
not produced, before the Genreal Manager and the
same evedence was produced at the time of entdng

in the service.

7= That the contents of the paracraph 7

of the replication ne~d no comments,

B That the contents of the paragraph 8

of the replicstion are not admitted and the
paragraph 8 of the clamm petition is reitratéd and
no oppor tunity of correcting ithe date of birth was

was given during the service and the petitioner
knew about the wrong intry of the date of birth

in the service record whdn he received notice of

the premature retirement,

- That the contents of the paragraph 9
of the replication are not admitted that the
petitioner was retired premeturety due to the
wrong intry of the date of birth by the depenent
department although the correct date of birth

was given by the petitioner and he never produced
the new evedence as it is being repeatidly

mentioned, in the replication
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(4)

0- That the contents of the paragraph 10

of the replication are not admitted and the paragraph

10 of the claim petition is reitrateqd,

11 That the contents of the paragraph 11
of the replication are not admitfted and the

paragraph 11 of the claim petition is reitrated .

13- That the contents of the paragraph 12

of the replication is not admitted and the

annexure No, 1 has beem merged in the annexure No,6
which is the final order,

13- That the contents of the parazraph 14

paragraph 13 of the claim petition reitrated

14 That the contents of the paragraph 14

of the feplication need no comments,

15~ That the contents of the paragraph 15
of the replication is not admitted and the paragraph

15 of the claim petition is reitrated.

el

Y £ That the contents of the paragraph 16

——_
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(8)

premature retirement and renstatmént is wrongly

adgusted by the department,

o~ That the contents of the paragraph 22
of the replication is not admitted and petitioner

is entitled for the full amount from the opposite

party NOs. 2 .gng 3,

23w That the contents of the paragraph 23

of the replication are not admitted and the Paragraph

23 of the clatm petition is reitrgted,

24 - That the contents of the paragraph 24

of the replication are not admitted and the
petitioner was retired prematurely by the
4 department end wrongly adjusted the intervening

periodf’premature retirement and reinstatement

25« That the contents of the paragraph 25

of the replication are not admit ted and the

petition was filed well within time and the cagse

of auctimon is remring,

26« That the contents of the paragraph 26

of the replication are not admitted and the same
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